502452633 08/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Washington State University Research Foundation	07/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington State University
Street Address:	NE Eastgate Blvd.
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 641802
City:	Pullman
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6855669
Patent Number:	8258081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037877557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703/787-9400

 Email:
 karen@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Whiham Curtis Christofferson & Cook, PC

Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03170051ZA-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Whitham
Signature:	/Michael E. Whitham/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=03170051ZA_9-assign#page1.tif source=03170051ZA_9-assign#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Washington State University Research Foundation of Pullman, Washington, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the following intellectual property as shown in Appendix A

AND WHEREAS, Washington State University, having a place of business at P.O. Box 641802, Pullman Washington, and referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in said intellectual property as shown in Appendix A.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective July 1, 2013, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in the patent applications and in the Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which have or may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto, including rights to recover from past infringement, and in and to all trademarks.

WITNESSETH, my hand this ______ day of \(\sum_{\text{cll}} \), 2013

Washington State University Research Foundation. (Assignor)

(signature) Anson Fatland Executive Director

> PATENT REEL: 030977 FRAME: 0580

		Preeti Malii Kale	03/02/2013	United States	PCT/US2011/050286		Amvac	A-1099- UZRF
	Malik- IZN & CIPC act synergistically to effect potato sprout Kale inhibition	Preeti Malii Kale		United States	61/5/94/3		Autivac	UZRF
of Sign	ተ	Preeti Malii Kale		Onited States	100001	ا این درم درمون	À	UZRE
idi				Japan	2010-521090	180 856 8	Amvac	UZRF 913-
į.	<u>ر.</u>	Preeti Malil Kale		India	128//DELNE/2010			UZRF
ķ	ጉ	Precti Malil Kale		United States	13/3/23000		Amino	UZRF 913-
	?	Preeti Malii Kale		Canada	2072774		Amyac	U283-
1	ጉ	Preeti Malii Kale		Isrzei	702102		Amusic	U2RF
- 1	7	Proeti Malii Kale		Europe	00/2/3/4,4		A myac	U2RF 913-
1	 			Cnina	000001004090		Amvac	UZRF 913-
1	^	 		Onited States	001202120		Amvac	UZRF 913-
I	<u>የ</u>	Preeti Malil Kale		, FC	CC1/O32008/072#02		A	UZRF
)	 	 		States	DOTTO ISSUED AND ADD		Amvac	913-
1	-			Canada	10/4<0223	5855669	Amvac	570
- 1	 	<u> </u>		States	2/32335	7437375	Amvac	570
	Ketones to Inhib				60/245004		Amvac	570
4.	Malik- Use of Aliphatic Adehydes to Inhibit Potato Tuber Sprouting, Kale and to Improve Potato Quality Through Reconditioning	J		States	70010000		Amvac	570
		ļ		** **	60/201962		Amiyac	570
-	Tech Title Title		Nationalize Date	Country	Senal No.	No.	PACCETAGE	a i
				,		*	T canana	Tank

RECORDED: 08/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 030977 FRAME: 0581